11-12-2009

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attomey Docket No.: 16113-1388001

RE



EET

103580469

. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Erick Tseng, Arnith Yamasani, Michael and Paul A. Dickinson	I A. Cleron Google Inc. 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway
	Mountain View California 94043
Additional name(s) attached? Yes	E No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	
☐ Change of Name	
☑ Other: Corrective Assignment	A LUMB A LA CALLANDA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
Execution Date: 07/06/2009; 07/15/2009; 08/05/2009 and 07/22/2009	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
12/473,927	
Ad	ditional numbers attached? □ Yes ❷ No
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: 	concerning 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
JOHN A. DRAGSETH	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	
3200 RBC Plaza	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
60 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our
	Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my	knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the or	iginal document.
John A. Dragseth	
	/John A. Dragseth, Reg. No. 42,497/ October 30, 2009
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 1
50604259.doc	
10007237.400	

§1.1(a) and being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage, or (B) being transmitted by facsimile in accordance with 37 CFR § 1.6(d) or via the Office electronic filing system in accordance with 37 CFR § 1.6(a)(4), on the date indicated below.

October 30, 2009			
Date of Deposit of ransmission	11/13/2009 DBYRNE	88888842 861858	12473927
Signature Sarah Bogema	01 FC:8621	48.86 DA	
Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate			

Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate

USPTO

10/26/2009 7:52:31 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. COMPANY: 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v1 Stylesheet Version v			10/26/2009 500997883		
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Erick Teeng				07/08/2009	
Amith Yamasani				07/15/2009	
Michael A. Cleron				08/05/2009	
Paul A. Dickinson				07/22/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	MTA				
Name:	Google, Inc.				<u> </u>
Street Address:	1600 Amphil	heatra l	Parkway		<u> </u>
City:	Mountain Vie	W			' !!
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				i
Postal Code:	94043				1
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				260%
Property Ty	ре		Number		1947495
Application Number:		12473	927		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				240 000
Fax Number:	(877)76	9 <u>-</u> 7945			1
	• •		hen the fex attempt is unsuccessful.		E
Phone:	612-335		,		[[
Email:					
Correspondent Name:			son, P.C.		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	80 South				
Address Line 4:	3200 RE Minnear		INNESOTA 55402		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		16113-1368001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	ર	ĺ	John A. Dragseth, Reg. No. 42,497		
Total Attachments: 12		<u></u>			

USPTO 10/26/2009 7:52:31 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. COMPANY:80 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

source=assignment#page1.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page3.tif
source=assignment#page4.tif
source=assignment#page5.tif
source=assignment#page6.tif
source=assignment#page7.tif
source=assignment#page8.tif
source=assignment#page8.tif
source=assignment#page8.tif
source=assignment#page10.tif
source=assignment#page11.tif
source=assignment#page11.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023578 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ERICK TSENG of 1 Saint Francis Place #1507 San

Francisco, CA 94107, AMITH YAMASANI of 1295 Mayberty Lane San 16se, CA 95131.

MICHAEL A. CLBRON of 1166 Klamath Drive Meillo Park, CA 94025, PAUL A. 60 2009/07/22

MICHAEL A. CLBRON of 1166 Klamath Drive Meillo Park, CA 94025, PAUL A. 60 2009/07/22

DICKINSON of 806 High School Way Mountain Ylove, CA 94041, of, hereby assign to:

Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at:

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ACCELERATED PANNING USER INTERFACE INTERACTIONS, filed May 28, 2008 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/473, 927, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/056,823, filed on May 28, 2008, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

121003/006

Allomey's Docket No.: 16113-1388001

ERICK TSENG

Witnessed by:

Adam Math Typed or Printed Name

Mantain View, CA 9740 Witness Address

AMITH YAMASANI

Date: 7/6/2009

Witnessed by:

Adam Mathes Typed or Printed Name

Manian View, CA & 440+0
Witness Address

60581814.doc

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-1388001

	MICHAEL A. CLERON
sed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	_
Witness Address	
•	
	PAUL A. DICKINSON
sed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

Francisco, CA 94107, AMITH YAMASANI of 1295 Mayberry Lane San Jose, CA 95131.

MICHARL A. CLERON of 1160 Klamath Drive Merito Park, CA 94025, PAUL A. PO 2004/07/22

#1205 Summing Yester 1: 2, 5-35-2 When the confidence of the co

1600 Amphilheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ACCELERATED PANNING USER INTERPACE INTERACTIONS, filed May 28, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/473.927, which claims printity to United States Provisional Application No. 61/056,823, filed on May 28, 2008, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filling date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Copperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors. certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

NTONATOR THU TOITS FAW FOR YOU BUILD BUDGEROUTG

121002/0V0

Attomey's	Dockei	No.:	161	13-	1388001
-----------	--------	------	-----	-----	---------

	ERICK TSENG
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	. •
••	
	y Anit
•	AMITH YAMASANI
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date: 7-15-09
Joe Onorato Typed or Printed Name	,
280 River St #2 Cambridge, MA 02139	

	MICHAEL A. CLERON
ssed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	
	PAUL A. DICKINSON
ssed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	

60581814.doc

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ERICK TSENG of 1 Saint Francis Place #1507 San

Francisco, CA 24107, AMITH YAMASANI of 1295 Mayberry Lane San Jose, CA 25131,

MICHABLA, CLERON of 1160 Klemath Drive Monto Park, CA 24035, PAUL A. PD 2009/07/22

#105 Santing Yartes? T. 5-15-2 Natural Mark Market Av., Tok yo, Talket

DICKINSON of 300 Him School Way Mountain Yiew, CA 24041, of hereby assign to:

Google Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at:

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

hts successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ACCELERATED PANNING USER INTERFACE INTERACTIONS, filed May 28, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/473, 927, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/056,823, filed on May 28, 2008, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by Inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign paterits, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for paterits, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors." cartificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

	ERICK TSENG
Witnessed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	
	AMITH YAMASANI
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Date:
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

08/05/2009 WED 12:17 PAX 650 253 8005 supersonics

2004/012

Anorney's Docket No.: 16113-1388001

MICHAEL A. CLERON

Witnessed by:

Jun /au

Typed or Printed Name

33 S. THIRD ST #303 SAN USE CA-95113 Witness Address

PAUL A. DICKINSON

Date:

Witnessed by:

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Witness Address

60581B14.doc

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, ERICK TSENG of 1 Saint Francis Place #1507 San

Prancisco. CA 94107. AMITH YAMASANI of 1295 Mayberry Lane San Jose. CA 95131.

MICHABL A. CLERON of 1166 Klamath Drive Maillo Pack. CA 94025. PAUL A. PO 2009/07/22

MICHABL A. CLERON of 1166 Klamath Drive Maillo Pack. CA 94025. PAUL A. PO 2009/07/22

DICKINSON of 866 High Condel Way Mountain Yiew. CA 94041. of, hereby assign to:

Google Inc. a comportation of Delaware having a place of business at:

1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Mountain View, California 94043; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled ACCELERATED PANNING USER INTERFACE INTERACTIONS, filed May 28, 2009 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/473.927, which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/056,823, filed on May 28, 2008, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filling date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign paterits, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said. application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Copperation Treaty; the Buropean Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 3

	ERICK TSENG
sed by:	
	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	
-	
	AMITH YAMASANI
sed by:	
2	Date:
Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	

	Addition A of Pro-
	MICHAEL A. CLERON
essed by:	
Signature	Date:
216ustrus.	
Typed or Printed Name	
Witness Address	
	PAUL A. DICKINSON
Signature	Date: 2009 107/22
PAUL RICHARDS Typed or Printed Name	
2-7-505 HIRANUMA	
MISHI-Ku, YOKOHAMA Witness Address	JAPAN
4.doc	
	Page 3 of 3
	-

USPTO

10/26/2009 7:52:31 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO:FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. COMPANY:60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

> *500997883A*

OCTOBER 26, 2009

PTAS

FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. 60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET 3200 RBC PLAZA MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/26/2009

REEL/FRAME: 023423/0575

NUMBER OF PAGES: 14

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-1388001

ASSIGNOR:

TSENG, ERICK

DOC DATE: 07/06/2009

ASSIGNOR:

YAMASANI, AMITH

DOC DATE: 07/15/2009

ASSIGNOR:

CLERON, MICHAEL A.

DOC DATE: 08/05/2009

ASSIGNOR:

DICKINSON, PAUL A.

DOC DATE: 07/22/2009

ASSIGNEE:

GOOGLE, INC. Google Inc. 1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94043

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.usero.cov

USPTO

10/26/2009 7:52:31 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO:FISH & RICHARDSON, P.C. COMPANY:60 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

023423/0575 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 12473927 FILING DATE: 05/28/2009

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: ACCELERATED PANNING USER INTERFACE INTERACTIONS

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 023578 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 10/30/2009